R .-

\J i !
Aﬁ‘reemeﬂ»l—— #2949

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO NON-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO AND
DEL CONTE’S LANDSCAPE, INC.
FOR
CITYWIDE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

This Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”) is made by and between the City of San Leandro (“City”)
and Del Conte’s Landscaping, Inc. (“Contractor”) (together sometimes referred to as the “Parties”) as of
July 1,2019, and amends that certain Non-Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement’) dated March 1,
2016, between the Parties.

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which Contractor has
provided certain services to City with regard to landscape maintenance at City facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for one year, increase
the annual service price by 3.87% and modify the Insurance Requirements as specified in Section 4 of the
Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled “Term of Services” is hereby amended to extend the
term from July 1, 2019, to June 30, 2020; and

2. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled “Compensation” is hereby amended to pay Contractor a
sum not to exceed $13,796 per month for a total of $165,552 for fiscal year 2019-2020; and

3. Section 4 of the Agreement entitled “Insurance Requirements” is hereby amended to read:

421 General Requirements. Contractor, at its own cost and expense, shall maintain
commercial general liability insurance for the term of this Agreement in an amount
not less than $2,000,000 and automobile liability insurance for the term of this
Agreement in an amount not less than $1,000,000 per occurrence, combined
single limit coverage for risks associated with the work contemplated by this
Agreement. If a Commercial General Liability Insurance or an Automobile Liability
form or other form with a general aggregate limitis used, either the general
aggregate limit shall apply separately to the work to be performed under this
Agreement or the general aggregate limit shall be at least twice the required
occurrence limit. Such coverage shall include but shall not be limited to, protection
against claims arising from bodily and personal injury, including death resulting
therefrom, and damage to property resulting from activities contemplated under
this Agreement, including the use of owned and non-owned automobiles.

4.4 Submittal of Proof of Insurance Coverage. All certificates of insurance and
original endorsements effecting coverage required in this Section 4 must be

Amendment No. 3 to
Non-Professional Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and July 1, 2019
Del Conte's Landscaping, Inc. for Citywide Landscape Maintenance Page 1 0f 3



electronically submitted through the City's online insurance document

management program, PINS Advantage. Contractor shall comply with all

requirements provided by City related to the PINS Advantage program.
45  Remedies. (Renumbered — as originally stated)

4. Exhibit B of the Agreement entitled “Compensation Schedule & Reimbursable Expenses’ is
hereby amended as attached; and

5. All other terms shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and
all of which together shall constitute one agreement.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

Amendment No. 3 to

Non-Professional Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and July 1, 2019
Del Conte’s Landscaping, Inc. for Citywide Landscape Maintenance Page 2 of 3



The Parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above. The persons whose
signatures appear below certify that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the respective Party.

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO DEL CONTE'S LANDSC PING, INC.
/7 / Pd 4 o
\&\J\’\ / V V7 “ (AL
Jeff Kay, City Manager N Tom Del Conte, Prosideni CEO
Attest: 1000019329

Contractor DIR Registration Number

Approved as to Fiscal Authority:

Jiwed I

David Baum, Finance Director

010-62-001-5340: 147-42-142-5340: 597-57-003-5340
Account Numbers

Approved as to Form:

-

Richard D. Pio Roda, City Attorney

(2018)

Amendment No. 3 to
Non-Professional Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and July 1, 2019
Del Conte’s Landscaping, Inc. for Citywide Landscape Maintenance Page 3 of 3



6T0C-8T0C 1824 BIUO0]

PAIGOUHOWTOTT
HHOLHOE-ODUE-POPINCIC-0G-01 HOM ODUBHOIHBN €666 Ol B4R B
anusAy ofip4 /£9
"Yiuow Jad a2uo pepircid 89 O} JIOM 9DUDUSLUIOW €1'666 ¢ |ozes $
€1 # UOIDLS 8l )
. 19381IS PIEY | §901 .
yiuow Jad 92U PaPIACIC 8 O} FIOM SDUDUSIUIDW 206991 $1z/8¢1 $
CL# UOHOLS all]
SDIS PUlRIO
‘Uiuow Jad e2uo papiancid 8g O} JI0M 82UDUSLUIDW FOSUS BUIBIED £067 | TT'599°1 $]228¢1 ¢
L L# UOHDIS a1y
$O9US SWDIIM ¥61C
"Yluow jed 82Uo pepIacid 8 Of JIOM 9DUDUBUIOW TT599°1 $14248¢1 ¢
Ol# UOiLS 3l
DNUBAY O|lIPNisT 0S¥
"Yjuow Jod 80UO0 papIAcId 90 O} JIOM SDUDUDIUIOW 97'866'L $125991 $
6# UONDIS Sll]
PAld
‘Uiuow 1ad e2uo papIacid 8g O} JIOM SDUDUSLUIOW DULDW JO snuiulel WeiseM | yiyroee's $1¥5 2/ $
Buipjing }SO2WOD JaWIo
6T-8TOTAL 10§ T8 Z91S Sl UOILIO( |eudsoH TS Joj Sudld @bl puUd j8ails vl '3
"PePN|oU OS|D Si BUI| 90US)
UHOU 2y} uo BumoiB (Aal) [pusiow JUp|d 1O ©DURUSIUIDW D8 /AON Ul I08A
Jad 82U pawWILY 82US§ UIBYINOS 34t BUOID SBUIA 8dDIS) JUSWIUOIIAUS
Jupjd Ayjoey o UIDIUIDW Of AIDSSED8U 9 AW SO PBWILUL-PUDY 10] Bupyod
1o/pUD PBPLSY-POSP PUD SISO AJYIUOW D UO PAUIDIUIDW (SO]OMS-0I SU)} PUD SPUNOIB L.m_.cmo owes |se99is ¢ | ec0g9 $
40 apisino) Buidoospup |y "pepsau so ‘104 Jod xg pauduly 89 spiuusiad 5 UD 107 BUBIOS DAID
UIDIUOD [IOYS $10d oam 1ad 8ouo dn paxold spunoif jO JIspuibull Ut PUD JOT BUBHEd PSIDYS
Japue) Jouas/joLidsoH 1S
UO Ysou} pup Jal JosT osm iad a2Uo s) S[oms-01g ay} Ul dn-yo1d yso.l
‘(pepesu I} ADW Ul UIPBD PUD JOQUISACN Ul BEACWIS] SBUIUILIL] [o puD
pouwilILY 8Q O] 10D S8SSRIS * SBUIBPING Ajpusi Abg Buisn paulpiuiow aq
[IOUS PUD SSJDMS-0IG Ulim paubisap ai1o spunolb ayi pup siof Bupind ey
[tlsuononiysu] p1oad Palv junowy jpnuuy 9214 Alyjuow
L Hondsu ol S jo uoyduosag/uolpo07] ’

sasuadx3 a|qesinquiay 3|npayds uollesuadwo)
g Hqlux3 .




6T0OC-8T0OC 4E24A dRIU0D

1oom Jod 9DUO PBPIACIA 8Q O} JIOM SDUDUSIUIDW

SAY J0IDUDQ 1O S8pPIS Yjog
S]211D) DUOLDIA

SOBIO PBAD IO PUD {PILALINOD sy} Bulpnoul) Buidoospup)
Jousixa [0 sepNoU] Yeam Jad aduo papircid g 0} JOM SDUDUBIUIOW

PAIG SADIM 10ES L
JaiuaD) ALUNWILIOD) DULIDW

Hoem 1ad somi dn peyoid
g pINoys seApsi ‘syjuow dolp jos| Buung yeem yona jo (dn-upnsjo

‘Bumola) Aopsinyy pup (Bumola/BuiBpse/Buimoul) ADPUOW Uo SUOP g
Jsnud o “(UDBA/ | 3o spoluusiad Buiuuwiuy pup) pzojd ay) Ul spod aB1o)
oy} Buipssm sepnjoul puUD ‘sgnIUs J0 9ouDUSLUDW ‘Bumolg ‘BuiBpe ung
‘Buimowd ‘dn-ups|o 8D spaIo asay] “BUIdDISPUD| PUD (YiNOS PUD YLIou)
$10] Bupupd SBPN[DUI ‘aL1OADIDT PUD 1831S P 1 '3 USdMiag ‘anusAY Bj[bIsd
PUD JIDd 100y Uaamiag ‘sYlomepis Buipn|oul ‘spaio paand puwn uny ||y

o84S 71 "1 666-5E8

184U8D DIAID

‘(-1 # sdow
adoospupT Pty SUIRIOYS 93S) ‘PepasuU SD pPaWWll 89 O} 98 "AlUo
spalo padoospup| ul dnyoid sugeg . "UDIDW-ISQUIBAON Yluow Jad 82uo
pup 18gojo0-udy yjuow Jisd somy paplacid g O} JIOM 8DuUpUSIUIDY

SDOUDUBIUIOW DaLY SUIj2IoysS

‘POPOBU SO P
84 O} YsNIGSH0g "Ypuow Joad 82U POPIACIA 8Q O} HIOM SDUDUBIUIOW

1S 713 66471
AIDIqIT Yyouolg Uinos

‘yruow Jad 9oU0 pepIACId 80 O} JIOM SOUDUSIUIOW

1g DIOINY 469¢€1
Aloigr] youwlg plognw

spsduwing jno Buideams puo Buipjing
10 D31 | PIDALNOD JOUBIXS SPNIOU] "SULUOW JBYLO [0 Yjuow ted 8duo
pUD J18g0IoO-UDIOW UluoW Jod 821m] POpPIACId 20 Of YIOM SDUDUDJUIOW

PAIg JOUDW 1vZ

AIDIQIT YoUDIg JOUDW

99°G66'7 ¢
88°099'9 $
§£'80£°8T $
LS°0E9 LY $
85 1/1T $
85 1/1T $
85 1L1T $

[L]suolonysu) p1oadg

paly

junowly [pauuy

lE9L¥ ¢
£L0'SSS $
90°65€C ¢
LT 691 ¢
126081 $
16081 ¢
£6°081 $
3214 Ajyjuow

jo uoyduosaq/uolp o0

sasuadx3] ajgesinquiay [npayas uoresuadwon)
g HqIyx3




6T0C-8T0C 183\ 12EIUO)

"JO}O} [PNUUD UD 10} 7| AQ Pal[diNW USU} PUD PBpUNOI S| [0404 AJYIUOW [Z]

"SUOLONISU| [0108CS JBPUN PSS SUOKUSIXS PSLOU UM ‘SPIDPURIS [PUOLDISAO SUj Yiim 82UDPIODDD Ul PAUIDJUIOW 84 [joys s0aI0 padodspunT

) [zl 1oL T65'S9L $ | g6LcL $
SISO Apfoom SNUBAY O[lIPNis3 00E L, )
© U0 ‘sjod BuIpN|DUl ‘DBID PICALNOD/IOLBIXS .IUS JO SOUDUBIUIDW Apigr uiow Lr£59°01 $]ctess $
‘Yjuow D 901M} PapIACId 8Q O} 1881is SU} JO SBPIS ULOT UO “PAJg OJpuUDnaT]
UDS O} J$OM “WINSSNW SYL JO LUOL Ul OJIPNIST "M UO $8811 PUD 92UDUSJUIOW
S mHo_oom : W .EL fUoI Ul oflpnyss "M Iye jul SNUSAY O[[IPONIST M 7S - .
I PUDT "g84-"AON YIUOW D 82IM] PUD J8QOI00O-UDIOW Jeem ¥ 0Eg’e ¢ | vs 222 $
1od 22u0 papIrcId 87 0} DBID PIDALNCD/IOLSIXS SIIJUS JO 8DUDUSIUIOW
wnasnyy
AIOISIH 8 PY0ISd PSP
9AUQ {UolADG/ PAIY
Buleoma JO SNUILLIS) LISISSM ) )
z8°196'ey $ | 6v'€99'c $
(-1 # sdow Apg ucieH 9ag) eam tad eouo papiacid Aog UoioH
80 O} JSOP| UOILDULIOIUI PUNOID SNIYS PUD 08I0 UMD| JO 8OUDUSIUIDW d
[1]suolonysy] [p1oad PR3l junowly [pnuuy 92114 Alyjuow
L HaNAsU] o1 S jo uolduosag/uolp oo )

sasuadx3 a|qesingquilay |npayds uolresuadwo)
g 1q1yx3




